

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

DISPOSALS AND CHANGES OF USE OF LAND

PART 1

AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULE 22 TO SSFA 1998

- 7 (1) Paragraph 3 is amended as follows.
- (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
- (a) after “foundation special school” insert “in Wales”,
 - (b) in paragraph (a) omit the words from “or acquired” to the end,
 - (c) omit paragraph (d), and
 - (d) in paragraph (f) omit “(d) or”.
- (3) In sub-paragraph (2) after “voluntary aided school” insert “in Wales”.
- (4) In sub-paragraphs (3) and (4) for “Secretary of State” substitute “Assembly”.
- (5) In sub-paragraph (8) omit “(d),”.
- (6) In sub-paragraph (9)—
- (a) for “Secretary of State”, wherever occurring, substitute “Assembly”, and
 - (b) for “he” substitute “the Assembly”.
- (7) In sub-paragraph (12) after “foundation special school” insert “in Wales”.